

Alachua County, FL

Agenda Item Summary

File #: 24-00137 Agenda Date: 2/13/2024

Agenda Item Name:

Interlocal Agreement between Alachua County Board, Alachua County and Marion County Board

Presenter:

Harold Theus, Fire Chief 352-384-3103 and Keith Godwin, 911 Coordinator 352-338-3285

Description:

Interlocal Agreement between Alachua County Board, Alachua County Sheriff and Marion County Board for 911 Mutual Aid Call Traffic

Recommended Action:

Approve the Interlocal agreement for 911 Mutual Aid Call Traffic

Prior Board Motions:

N/A

Fiscal Note:

There is no fiscal impact at this time. Should there be expenses incurred in the future, the interlocal agreement states that those expenses will be agreed to in writing by both parties prior to incurring the expense. (Section 4).

Strategic Guide:

Public Safety

Background:

This interlocal agreement between Alachua County Board, Alachua County Sheriff and the Marion County Board allows for mutual aid associated with 911 emergency call traffic. Should either County become impacted in such a way that the County 911 traffic cannot be managed in the intended County, the interlocal agreement permits the transfer of 911 traffic from one county to another.

Alachua County has similar agreements with Levy and Gilchrist Counties.